carried on by it are to engage in and conduct any lawful business, activity or enterprise for which 
corporations may be organized under the WBCA. 

ARTICLE IV — CAPITALIZATION 

The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue is Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand (2,500,000), One Million Five Hundred Thousand (1,500,000) of which shall be 
shares of common stock of a par value of $0.0001 per share (the “Common Stock”), and One Million 
(1,000,000) of which shall be shares of preferred stock of a par value of $0.0001 per share (the “Preferred 
Stock”).   

The holders of the Common Stock shall not have pre-emptive rights to acquire unissued shares of stock of